 <i>Together, Serving Up World Flavors.</i>	<b>FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION</b>	
	<b>Document:</b> Research and Development	
	<b>Effective Date:</b> 03/17/2025	<b>Program:</b> Specification Program
	<b>Revised By:</b> Nancy Zuniga	<b>Location:</b> KRONOS/GH
<b>Approved By:</b> Nick Spondike, Chief Innovation Officer		

Item Name: ARTURO'S MILD GIARDINIERA 4/3.5 LB POUCHES

Item Number: RSL33501

CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS		UNIT NET WEIGHT	
SALT	5.5 - 9.2%	56 oz	3.5 lb
ACIDITY	5.0 - 8.0%	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	
PH	2.75 - 3.75	Food topping comprised of bell peppers mixed with a variety of choice vegetables in soybean oil and white vinegar, finished with our special blend of seasonings.	
PRESERVATIVES	CONTAINS SULFITES		

ITEM DESCRIPTION

**Appearance & Texture:** Chunky, crunchy, coating  
**Flavor/Aroma:** Salty, vinegary, spicy with sweet peppery  
**Color:** green, red & orange

ITEM PACKAGING

<b>Primary Packaging:</b>	POUCHES	<b>Primary Case Type:</b>	MASTER CASE
<b>Cases Per Pallet:</b>	120 cases per pallet	<b>No. of Pouches / Case:</b>	4/3.5 lb ea.
<b>Rows Per Pallet (Hi):</b>	6 cases high	<b>Case Gross Wt. (lbs):</b>	15.00 lbs
<b>Cases Per Row (Ti):</b>	20 cases per layer	<b>Case Gross Wt. (kg):</b>	6.80 kg
<b>Case Dimensions (Inches):</b>	8.25 x 8.25 x 8.50 in.	<b>Case Net Wt. (lbs):</b>	14.00 lbs
<b>SEC Code Number:</b>	000-75365-33501-2	<b>Case Net Wt. (kg):</b>	6.35 kg
<b>UPC Number:</b>	0-75365-33501-2	<b>Cases Cube (Cu. Ft.):</b>	0.33 Cu. Ft.
<b>Pallet Weight (lb &amp; kg):</b>	1850 lbs (839 kg)	<b>Pallet Pattern Height (In.):</b>	56.00 in.



STORAGE & SHELF LIFE & CODE DATE FORMAT

<b>Storage Conditions:</b>	Dry at Room/Ambient Temp	<b>Distributed:</b>	Dry at Room/Ambient Temp
<b>Shelf Life from Production:</b>	Unopened - 365 days ; Opened - 42 days. Avoid extreme temperatures. Refrigeration optional. Serve at room temperature. Keep particulates submerged in oil.	<b>Code Date Format:</b>	Code Date : AAABCCCD
			AAA refers to our internal recipe number (ex. 121) ; B is the last digit of the year (ex. 4 for 2024) ; CCC is the Julian Date (ex. 001 for Jan 1st) ; D is our internal batch tracking number.
			BB : MM/DD/YY
			BB is short for Best By ; MM refers to the month (ex. 01 for January) ; DD refers to the day (ex. 01 for the 1st day of the month) ; YY refers to the last two digits of the year (ex. 20 for 2020)

<b>Certified Kosher</b>	<b>Certified Halal</b>	<b>Certified Organic</b>	<b>Certified CN</b>
NO	NO	NO	NO

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

**INGREDIENTS:** Bell Peppers, Soybean Oil, Celery, Cauliflower, Carrots, Olives, Pimento Paste (Pimento, Sodium Alginate, and Guar Gum), Water, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Spices, Garlic Powder, and Preservatives (Sodium Benzoate, Calcium Chloride, Potassium Sorbate, and Sodium Bisulfite).  
**CONTAINS: SULFITES.**

 		<b>FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION</b>
<b>Document:</b> Research and Development		
<b>Effective Date:</b> 03/17/2025		<b>Program:</b> Specification Program
<b>Revised By:</b> Nancy Zuniga		<b>Location:</b> KRONOS/GH
<b>Approved By:</b> Nick Spondike, Chief Innovation Officer		



NUTRITIONALS PER SERVING SIZE

Recommend Serving Size: 1 Tbsp (15g)

NUTRITIONAL FACTS PER 15G		
106 Servings Per Container		
Serving Size: 1Tbsp (15g)		DV%*
Calories	60	
Total Fat	6g	8%
Saturated Fat	0g	0%
Trans Fat	0g	0%
Cholesterol	0mg	0%
Sodium	140mg	6%
Total Carbohydrate	<1g	0%
Dietary Fiber	0g	0%
Total Sugars	0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars		0%
Protein	0g	
Not a significant source of Cholesterol, dietary fiber, Vitamin D, Potassium, Calcium, or Iron.		
* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000-calorie diet		

ALLERGENS AND OTHER SENSITIVE INGREDIENTS

	Column I	Column II	Column III
ALLERGEN	Present in the Product	Present in other products manufactured on the same line	Present in the same manufacturing plant
Peanut	NO	NO	NO
Tree Nuts	NO	NO	NO
Milk and Dairy Products	NO	NO	NO
Eggs	NO	NO	NO
Fish	NO	NO	NO
Shellfish and Molluscs	NO	NO	NO
Soy	NO	NO	NO
Wheat	NO	NO	NO
Sesame Seeds	NO	NO	NO
Sulfites	YES	YES	YES
Monosodium Glutamate (MSG)	NO	NO	NO

 <i>Together, Serving Up World Flavors.</i> 	<b>FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION</b>	
	<b>Document:</b>	Research and Development
<b>Effective Date:</b> 03/17/2025	<b>Program:</b>	Specification Program
<b>Revised By:</b> <i>Nancy Zuniga</i>	<b>Location:</b>	<b>KRONOS/GH</b>
<b>Approved By:</b> <i>Nick Spondike, Chief Innovation Officer</i>		

NUTRITIONALS VALUES (100g UNROUNDED)

Product: ARTURO'S MILD GIARDINIERA 4/3.5 LB POUCHES GENESIS EFFECTIVA DATE : 01/29/2025

Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g
Basic Components		Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.10	Vitamin B12 (mcg)	0.00	Magnesium (mg)	0.00
Gram Weight (g)	100.00	Cholesterol (mg)	1.00	Biotin (mcg)	0.00	Manganese (mg)	0.00
Calories (kcal)	203.60	Water (g)	70.08	Vitamin C (mg)	1.00	Molybdenum (mcg)	0.00
Calories from Fat (kcal)	187.20	Ash (g)	0.00	Vitamin D - IU (IU)	0.00	Phosphorus (mg)	0.00
Calories from SatFat (kcal)	29.43	Insoluble Fiber (g)	0.00	Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0.00	Potassium (mg)	0.00
Protein (g)	0.60	Vitamins		Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg)	0.00	Selenium (mcg)	0.00
Carbohydrates (g)	3.00	Vitamin A - IU (IU)	1341.00	Folate (mcg)	0.00	Sodium (mg)	2510.00
Dietary Fiber 2016 (g)	3.05	Vitamin A - RE (RE)	0.00	Folate, DFE (mcg)	0.00	Zinc (mg)	0.00
Soluble Fiber 2016 (g)	0.00	Vitamin A - RAE (RAE)	0.00	Vitamin K (mcg)	0.00	Chloride (mg)	0.00
Total Sugars (g)	0.25	Carotenoid RE (RE)	0.00	Pantothenic Acid (mcg)	0.00	Poly Fats	
Monosaccharides (g)	0.00	Retinol RE (RE)	0.00	Minerals		Omega 3 Fatty Acid (g)	0.00
Disaccharides (g)	0.00	Beta-Carotene (mcg)	0.00	Calcium (mg)	65.60	Omega 6 Fatty Acid (g)	
Other Carbs (g)	0.00	Vitamin B1 (mg)	0.00	Chromium (mcg)	0.00	Other Nutrients	
Fat (g)	20.80	Vitamin B2 (mg)	0.00	Copper (mg)	0.00	Alcohol (g)	0.00
Saturated Fat (g)	3.27	Vitamin B3 (mg)	0.00	Fluoride (mg)	0.00	Caffeine (mg)	0.00
Mono Fat (g)	0.00	Vitamin B3 - Niacin Equiv (mg)	0.00	Iodine (mcg)	0.00	Choline (mg)	0.00
Poly Fat (g)	0.00	Vitamin B6 (mg)	0.00	Iron (mg)	0.10		